Evaluates: MAX14738, MAX14739MAX14738/MAX14739
Evaluation Kit
General Description
The MAX14738/MAX14739 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully
assembled and tested circuit board that demonstrates the
functionality of the MAX14738/MAX14739 overvoltage
protection (OVP) devices.
Features

●● Fully Assembled and Tested
19-8615; Rev 0; 8/16
Ordering Information appears at end of data sheet.
Quick Start
Required Equipment
Before beginning, the following equipment is needed:
●● MAX14738/MAX14739 EV kit
●● Power supply capable of supplying up to 36V at 3A
●● DMM
●● Flathead screwdriver (optional)
Procedure
The EV kit is fully assembled and tested. Follow the steps
below to verify board operation:
1)	 Verify that the shunt on jumper (J1) is not installed.
2)	 Adjust the potentiometer (a small screwdriver may
be helpful for this) to set the OVLO threshold voltage
to the desired value.
a)	 The OVLO threshold is determined by
VIN_OVLO = 1.22 x (1 + 1MΩ/R2).
b)	 The resistance of R2 can be measured across
the leads of J1.
3)	 Apply a voltage between 2.5V and the set OVLO
threshold to VIN and use the DMM to observe that
VOUT follows VIN.
4)	 Raise VIN beyond the OVLO threshold and observe
that VOUT goes to 0V.
5)	 Short J1 to use the built in OVLO threshold.
6)	 Repeat steps 3 and 4.
Maxim Integrated  │  2www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX14738, MAX14739MAX14738/MAX14739
Evaluation Kit
Detailed Description of Hardware
The MAX14738/MAX14739 EV kit is a fully assembled
and tested circuit board that demonstrates the MAX14738/
MAX14739 OVP devices. The MAX14738/MAX14739
OVPs are compact, high-current devices ideal for use in
portable applications. The MAX14738/MAX14739 provide
an internal overvoltage threshold (OVLO) of 6.8V and
10V, respectively. A jumper (J1) allows a user to switch